1
Tooling News
Sharply reduces changeover time with
outstanding change repeatibility
Polygon taper shape realises mounting/removal accuracy within 5μm
Indexable Head Type Quick Change Tool Holder APM type
Small Lathe Tools
Small Lathe/Autolathe Tool series

Anti-seizure Cream (APM-P)
Application Method
Anti-seizure Cream
Cat. No. Stock
Anti-seizure Cream is sold separately.
Thinly apply Anti-seizure CreamHead
After cleaning the head polygon taper and shaft, use a rag, etc. to
apply a thin layer of dedicated Anti-seizure Cream APM-P.
* Anti-seizure Cream (APM-P) has been applied as of shipping.
When removing the head, it may be difficult to take off even when the set screw has been loosened.
As a countermeasure, use dedicated Anti-seizure Cream APM-P to enable smooth removal.
Quick Change Holder APM type Precautions for Use
6
	�
N m
APM-R1010X84J D 10 10 84 13.5 9 69.0 10 1 BTT0507H 3.0 APM-M8P TRDRS3530(*)APM-R1212X84J D 12 12 84 16.0 9 68.5 12 1 BTT0510H
APM-R1616X84J D 16 16 84 20.0 10 68.0 16 1 BTT0611H 4.0 APM-G1/8P TRDRS4540(*)
�
BTT 0507H D SW3.5 10.0 APM-R1010X84J 3.0 1
BTT 0510H D SW3.5 12.5 APM-R1212X84J 3.0 1
BTT 0611H D SW4.5 14.5 APM-R1616X84J 4.0 1

APM-G1/8P (for 16mm square)
Connecting Point for
Coolant Supply without Hose
For coolant supply without hose,
remove the plug.
All APM type shanks
use coolant supply without hose
Compatible Toolpost for Coolant Supply
without Hose
Connecting point cross-section
Connect without hose
Shank Toolpost
Note: When using external coolant supply, mount a plug on the end as well.
8
	  �
APM10-SDJC R0702J D 11.9 16 13.5 10 0 100
DC¨T0702
10 1
BFTX02506N 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SDJC R0702J D 13.9 16 16.0 12 0 100 12 1
APM16-SDJC R0702J D 17.9 16 20.0 16 0 100 16 1
APM10-SDJC R11T3J D 11.9 20 13.5 10 0 104
DC¨T11T3
10 1
BFTX0409N 3.4 TRX15(*)APM12-SDJC R11T3J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 2
APM16-SDJC R11T3J D 17.9 22 20.0 16 0 106 16 2
55° 93° 55° 93°
80°
95°
	�
N m
APM10-SCLC R0602J D 11.9 16 13.5 10 0 100
CC¨T0602
10 1
BFTX02506N 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SCLC R0602J D 13.9 16 16.0 12 0 100 12 1
APM16-SCLC R0602J D 17.9 16 20.0 16 0 100 16 1
APM10-SCLC R09T3J D 11.9 16 13.5 10 0 100
CC¨T09T3
10 1
BFTX0409N 3.4 TRX15(*)APM12-SCLC R09T3J D 13.9 16 16.0 12 0 100 12 1

Positive External
Zero
Offset
Indexable
Head
Internal
Coolant
WF
LH
H
9
APM type
Indexable Kopf Type Quick Change Tool Holder
	�
N m
APM10-SVJB R1103J D 11.9 22 13.5 10 0 106
VB¨T1103
10 1
BFTX02508NV 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SVJB R1103J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 1
APM16-SVJB R1103J D 17.9 22 20.0 16 0 106 16 1
35°
93°
35°
93°
35°
93°
	�
N m
APM10-SVJC R1103J D 11.9 22 13.5 10 0 106
VC¨T1103
10 1
BFTX02508NV 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SVJC R1103J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 1
APM16-SVJC R1103J D 17.9 22 20.0 16 0 106 16 1
�
N m
APM10-SVJP R1103J D 11.9 22 13.5 10 0 106
VP¨T1103
10 1
BFTX02508NV 1.5 TRX08(*)APM12-SVJP R1103J D 13.9 22 16.0 12 0 106 12 1
APM16-SVJP R1103J D 17.9 22 20.0 16 0 106 16 1
93°
93°
93°
E x t e r n a l  T u r n i n g

Fig
Flat Insert Screw Wrench
Cat. No.
(For Torx hole)
HeadHeight
WF2
D mark: Standard stocked item   N m  Recommended Tightening Torque (N·m)
APM type
Indexable Head Type Quick Change Tool Holder
H
H
H
10
60° 90°
N m
APM16-PTGN R1604J D 22 26 20.5 16 0.5 110 TN¨¨1604 16 1 LCL3APM LCS3APM 3.5 LST317APM LSP3APM LH025(*)
APM type
Indexable Head Type Quick Change Tool Holder
New
90˚

Head
WF Cat. No.
Appli-
cable
Size
Fig
Lever Bolt Shim Shim Wrench
(For hexagonal
hole)
Refer to shank applicable sizes on P6 for applicable shanks. * Wrenches are sold separately from heads.
Head Parts Dimensions (mm)
H
11
	�
N m
APM10-SBT R-35J D 11.9 22 11.0 10 2.5 106
BTR35SS
10 1
BFTX0307N 2.0 TRX10(*)APM12-SBT R-35J D 13.9 22 13.5 12 2.5 106 12 1
APM16-SBT R-35J D 17.9 22 17.5 16 2.5 106 16 1
APM10-SBT R-55J D 11.9 22 9.8 10 3.7 106
BTR55SS
10 1
BFTX0307N 2.0 TRX10(*)APM12-SBT R-55J D 13.9 24 12.3 12 3.7 108 12 1
APM16-SBT R-55J D 17.9 24 16.3 16 3.7 108 16 1
APM12-SBT R-80J D 13.9 30 10.8 12 5.2 114 BTR80SS 12 1 BFTX0307N 2.0 TRX10(*)APM16-SBT R-80J D 17.9 30 14.8 16 5.2 114 16 1
                                        �
A
C
50

Work Material
Tooling
Tool Grades
Cutting Speed vc (m/min)
Feed Rate f (mm/rev)
Free-Cutting Steel Carbon Steel Stainless Steel Exotic Alloy Non-Ferrous Metal
Plunging Traverse Cut Plunging Traverse Cut Plunging Traverse Cut Plunging Traverse Cut Plunging Traverse Cut
50 to 150 50 to 150 50 to 150 20 to 80 150 to 300
0.02 to 0.10 0.02 to 0.15 0.02 to 0.10 0.02 to 0.100.02 to 0.05 0.02 to 0.050.02 to 0.04 0.02 to 0.06 0.01 to 0.03 0.01 to 0.04
D mark: Standard stocked item   S mark: Planned stock (around summer 2024)   Q mark: Not available  Blank: Made-to-order item   N m  Recommended Tightening Torque (N·m)
Back
Turning
12
	�
N m
APM10-GWC R-R3J D 18.3 20 13.5 10 3 0 104 10
TGAR3···
1
BFTX0409N 3.4*1 TRX15(*2)APM12-GWC R-R3J D 18.4 22 16.0 12 1 0 106 12 1
APM16-GWC R-R3J D 21.4 22 20.0 16 Q 0 106 16 1
APM10-GWC R13.5-L3J D 18.3 20 Q 10 3 13.5 104 10
TGAL3···
2
BFTX0409N 3.4*1 TRX15(*2)APM12-GWC R16-L3J D 18.4 22 Q 12 1 16.0 106 12 2

TGA R/L3033(E) S S S S S S S S 0.33 0.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
APMSS-
GWCR-
R3J
APMSS-
GWCR···
-L3J
1
TGA R/L3043(E) S S S S 0.43 0.8 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3050(E) S S S S S S S S S S 0.50 1.2 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3053(E) S S S S 0.53 1.2 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3065(E) S S S S 0.65 1.2 0.05 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3075(E) S S S S S S S S S S 0.75 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3080(E) S S S S 0.80 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3095(E) S S S S S S S S 0.95 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3100(E) S S S S S S S S S S S S S S 1.00 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3110(E) S S S S S S S S S S 1.10 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3120(E) S S S S 1.20 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3125(E) S S S S S S S S S S S S S S 1.25 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3130(E) S S S S 1.30 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3135(E) S S S S S S 1.35 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3140(E) S S S S 1.40 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3145(E) S S S S S S S S 1.45 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3150(E) S S S S S S S S S S S S S S 1.50 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3160(E) S S S S 1.60 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3165(E) S S S S S S 1.65 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3175(E) S S S S S S 1.75 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3185(E) S S S S S S S S 1.85 2.0 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3200(E) S S S S S S S S S S S S S S 2.00 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3220(E) S S S S S S 2.20 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3230(E) S S S S S S S S 2.30 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3250(E) S S S S S S S S 2.50 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3265(E) S S S S S S 2.65 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3270(E) S S S S S S 2.70 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3280(E) S S S S S S 2.80 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
TGA R/L3300(E) S S S S S S S S S S 3.00 2.5 0.1*2 9.525 3.18 1
�
AC5015S AC5025S AC1030U DL1500 T1500A
TTE R/L36002075 S S S S S S S S S S 0.05 0.55 0.65 60 9.525 3.18 APMSS-
GWCR-R3J
APMSS-
GWCR···
-L3J
2
TTE R/L36005125 S S S S S S S S S S 0.05 1.00 1.30 60 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3601015 S S S S S S S S S S 0.10 1.30 1.80 60 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3601530 S S S S S S S S S S 0.20 1.70 2.40 60 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3554816 S S S S S S S S S S Q 0.05 1.00 1.50 55 9.525 3.18 2
TTE R/L3552008 S S S S S S S S S S Q 0.10 1.50 2.40 55 9.525 3.18 2
±0.025

New
0.20 to 0.75
0.50 to 1.25
1.50 to 3.00
1.00 to 1.50
80 to 32
56 to 20
24 to 16
16 to 8
48 to 16
20 to 8
14
*
 �
N m
APM16-GNDMR-213J D 21.9 28 20 16  0 112 2.00 13 25 16 1
BX0515 4.0 LH040(*)APM16-GNDMR-313J D 21.9 28 20 16  0 112 3.00 13 25 16 1
APM16-GNDMR20-213J D 21.9 28 Q 16 20 112 2.00 13 25 16 2
APM16-GNDMR20-313J D 21.9 28 Q 16 20 112 3.00 13 25 16 2
BFTX0412N
BX0515
N m
LT15-10
LH040
APM10-GNDLR-1.2509J D 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 1.25 9.0 18 10 1
BFTX0412N 3.0 LT15-10(*)
APM10-GNDLR-1.509J D 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 1.50 9.0 18 10 1
APM10-GNDLR-209J D 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 2.00 9.0 18 10 1
APM10-GNDLR-309J D 13.9 22 13.5 10 0 106 3.00 9.0 18 10 1
APM10-GNDLR13.5-1.2509J D 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 1.25 9.0 18 10 2
APM10-GNDLR13.5-1.509J D 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 1.50 9.0 18 10 2
APM10-GNDLR13.5-209J D 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 2.00 9.0 18 10 2
APM10-GNDLR13.5-309J D 13.9 22 Q 10 13.5 106 3.00 9.0 18 10 2
APM12-GNDLR-1.2512J D 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 1.25 12.0 24 12 1
BFTX0412N 3.0 LT15-10(*)
APM12-GNDLR-1.512J D 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 1.50 12.0 24 12 1
APM12-GNDLR-213J D 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 2.00 13.0 25 12 1
APM12-GNDLR-313J D 17.9 28 16 12 0 112 3.00 13.0 25 12 1
APM12-GNDLR16-1.2512J D 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 1.25 12.0 24 12 2
APM12-GNDLR16-1.512J D 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 1.50 12.0 24 12 2
APM12-GNDLR16-213J D 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 2.00 13.0 25 12 2
APM12-GNDLR16-313J D 17.9 28 Q 12 16 112 3.00 13.0 25 12 2
APM16-GNDLR-1.2512.5J D 21.9 33 20 16 0 117 1.25 12.5 25 16 1
BX0515 4.0 LH040(*)
APM16-GNDLR-1.512.5J D 21.9 33 20 16 0 117 1.50 12.5 25 16 1
APM16-GNDLR-216J D 21.9 33 20 16 0 117 2.00 16.0 32 16 1
APM16-GNDLR-316J D 21.9 33 20 16 0 117 3.00 16.0 32 16 1
APM16-GNDLR20-1.2512.5J D 21.9 33 Q 16 20 117 1.25 12.5 25 16 2
APM16-GNDLR20-1.512.5J D 21.9 33 Q 16 20 117 1.50 12.5 25 16 2
APM16-GNDLR20-216J D 21.9 33 Q 16 20 117 2.00 16.0 32 16 2
APM16-GNDLR20-316J D 21.9 33 Q 16 20 117 3.00 16.0 32 16 2
APM type
Indexable Head Type Quick Change Tool Holder
For Smal l Lathes, External Mult i -Funct ional
(Groov ing , Traverse Cutt ing and Prof i l ing)